

## KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

## ST. JOAN OF ARC COUNCIL #15905 5856 HEATHERDOWNS BLVD TOLEDO, OH 43614

Dear Friends of SJA Knights of Columbus,

The St. Joan of Arc Knights of Columbus Council #15905 is planning its 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Parish Golf Scramble on Monday, August 14<sup>th</sup> at The Stone Oak Country Club. Last year, our golf scramble was our most successful event to date. We are continuing to implement our Scholarship Program for the students of St.Joan of Arc School. Twelve \$500 scholarships will be awarded to students in grades 6, 7 and 8 for the 2023 - 2024 school year. These scholarships will continue to be awarded each year. We are increasing the scholarship for the upcoming school year to a total of \$6000 thanks to your generosity. St.Joan of Arc School has served the Toledo area since 1980, educating students in a faith-filled environment where they can experience advanced curriculum with traditional roots.

Our Golf Scramble has grown from 54 players in 2015 to a full field of 120 golfers last year. This success has helped us to expand our financial programs to not only aid our students, but the Parish and several important Knight Programs. Charity is one of the pillars of our organization. We are now able to not only help our students and the parish, but reach out into the community to make a difference.

Our raffle, besides our Sponsors, is a key part of our fundraiser. Your tax-deductible donation of a service, merchandise, or gift card will be used for our Golf Scramble Raffle. Your recognition as a "Friend of the SJA Knights" would include name recognition on our event program at Stone Oak C.C., name recognition in our church bulletin, plus school and parish website. You can also introduce the participants to your service or product. We hope you will consider a donation of a service or merchandise as a low cost marketing tool. For more information, please contact Jim Rybarczyk at 419.346.1208 or <a href="mailto:ribby6425@gmail.com">ribby6425@gmail.com</a>.

Thank you for your support of our Knights, our families and our community.

Jim

Bybarczyk

Jim Rybarczyk Chairperson St.Joan of Arc Knights of Columbus

Raffle Donation:	Value:	
Recognition should appear as:		
Contact Name:	Phone:	
Contact Address:	City:	State:
Contact Email:		

\*\*\* Please return bottom section with donation to address listed at the top/attn: SJA Golf Or to: 3434 Manley Rd, Maumee, OH 43537

